RESOLUTION 2021 - 06

A RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF LIBERTY TOWNSHIP, ADAMS COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA, ESTABLISHING A DEPOSITORY FOR ARP (American Rescue Plan) FUNDS

WHEREAS Section 708 of the Second-Class Township Code of Pennsylvania (53 P.S. §65101 et seq., specifically 53 P.S. §65708) enables the Board of Supervisors to designate by resolution depositories for Township funds; and

WHEREAS The Pennsylvania Department of Economic Development has implemented an application process for American Rescue Plan Coronavirus State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds as part of distribution the American Rescue Plan Act of 2021 (ARPA) to non-entitlement units of local government; and

WHEREAS Liberty Township has applied for the American Rescue Plan Act funds and the funds received are for restricted use and should be segregated from other funds of the Township; and

WHEREAS Liberty Township desires to open an ARPA FUND account with ACNB Bank as the depository for Township ARP revenues.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Supervisors of Liberty Township, Adams County, Pennsylvania, as follows:

- 1. The Recitals stated above are incorporated in this Resolution as if fully repeated herein.
- 2. The Township Secretary/Treasurer is authorized and directed to open an account at ACNB Bank for the deposit of ARPA Funds.
- 2. Authorized account signers shall be the elected supervisors and the Township Secretary/Treasurer, all whose names and signatures appear below.
- 3. Three signatures shall be required.

ADOPTED, this day of July 2021.

ATTEST:

Wendy Peck, Secretary/Treasurer

(SEAL)

" International State of the st

Walter Barlow, Chair

LIBERTY TOWNSHIP

BOARD ØF SUPERVISØRS

obert Jackson, Supervisor

Robert Keilholtz Supervisor